www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2011 Cooper Crouse-Hinds1098
7
L
Champ® FMV1000 nR
High Wattage Floodlights
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D
Cl. I, Zone 2, AEx nR II, Group IIC
Marine locations

L
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
Ordering Information for Floodlight with NEC Ballast:
Lamp Type Watts Base Catalog Number*
High Pressure Sodium
600 FMVSY600__ 76
750 FMVSY750__ 76
1000 FMVSY1000__ 76
Metal Halide 1000 FMVMY1000__ 76
1500 FMVMY1500__ 76
Voltage Suffixes:
Voltage (60Hz) Dual-Tap Tri-Tap Multi-Tap 480
Suffix /DT /TT /MT /480
*To complete catalog number, add voltage and options suffix(es).
Options
Example:  FMVSY1000/MT 76 M25 S828
Series
Lamp
Type
Yoke
Watt
Voltage
Beam
Spread
Metric
Entry
Pulse-start
Metal Halide
Only
Accessories (Order Separately):
Slipfitter adapter: To be mounted to yoke mount fixture; fits onto 2" pipe/conduit....................................... SFA6
Wall bracket: Use with slipfitter adapter SFA6 for easy wall mounting and increased adjustability............... SWB6
Photocell in DS cover for use with FS/FD box:
120V, 50/60Hz................................................................................................................................................. D2S20
208-277, 50/60Hz............................................................................................................................................ D2S208 277
Options:
Description Suffix
20mm metric thread for conduit opening........................... M20
25mm metric thread for conduit opening........................... M25
3/4" NPT hub conduit opening............................................. NPT75
Pulse-start metal halide only.............................................. S828
Retention chain................................................................... S831
Enclosure machined for 2 conduit/cable entries................ S886
Factory assembled, lamp installed in lampholder.............. FA
Weights and Dimensions:
Net Fixture Weights (Lbs.):
Fixture Series
FMVSY600 78
FMVSY750 76
FMVSY1000 83
FMVMY1000 76
FMVMY1500 84
Champ® FMV1000 nR
High Wattage Floodlights

Lamp: 1000W Clear HPS Lamp: 1000W Clear MH
Lumen Rating: 140,000 Lumen Rating: 110,000
Fixture located at 0°, 0° aiming angle at 45° For 1500W MH, multiply footcandles by 1.4
(Note: See Figures 1 and 2). Fixture located a 0°, 0° aiming angle at 45°
(Note: See Figures 1 and 2).
Champ® FMV1000 nR
High Wattage Floodlights
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D
Cl. I, Zone 2, AEx nR II, Group IIC
Marine locations
NEMA Type 4X and IP56
Wet locations
6L
Lamp Selection (Mogul Base):
Fixture Watts Type Bulb G.E. Osram Philips
FMVSY600 600 HPS T15 LU600/T — C600S106
FMVSY750 750 HPS ED37 LU750 — —
FMVSY1000 1000 HPS E25 LU1000 — C1000S52/ED37
FMVMY750 750 MH ED37 MVR750/VBU/PA — —
FMVMY1000 1000 MH BT56 MVR1000/U — MH1000/U
FMVMY1500 1500 MH BT56 MVR1500/U/SPORTS — MH1500/U
Footcandle Table for FMVS1000W:
Mounting Height
Footcandle Values for Isofootcandle Lines
A B C D E